

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	461,450.00	-17.00 %	383,000.00	-78,450.00	693,860.70	50.37 %	980,000.00	112.37 %
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST 766.0000	EACH	6.0000 4,596.00	89.50 % 4,113.42	11.3700 8,709.42	13.0000 9,958.00	116.67 % 5,362.00	13.0000 9,958.00	116.67 % 5,362.00	
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 30630.0000	L.F.	0.8500 26,035.50	-32.94 % -8,576.40	0.5700 17,459.10	0.6500 19,909.50	-23.53 % -6,126.00	0.6800 20,828.40	-20.00 % -5,207.10	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 9015.0000	L.F.	0.8500 7,662.75	-2.35 % -180.30	0.8300 7,482.45	0.9500 8,564.25	11.76 % 901.50	1.0000 9,015.00	17.65 % 1,352.25	
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 665.0000	L.F.	3.5000 2,327.50	-48.29 % -1,123.85	1.8100 1,203.65	2.1000 1,396.50	-40.00 % -931.00	2.1800 1,449.70	-37.71 % -877.80	
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 8,000.00	-84.49 % -6,759.28	155.0900 1,240.72	180.0000 1,440.00	-82.00 % -6,560.00	180.0000 1,440.00	-82.00 % -6,560.00	
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION 40.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 4,000.00	32.00 % 1,280.00	132.0000 5,280.00	770.0000 30,800.00	670.00 % 26,800.00	140.0000 5,600.00	40.00 % 1,600.00	
STRUCTURE										
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STRIP SEAL & HDR REPLACEMENT 76.0000	L.F.	1,630.0000 123,880.00	17.88 % 22,152.48	1,921.4800 146,032.48	720.0000 54,720.00	-55.83 % -69,160.00	2,200.0000 167,200.00	34.97 % 43,320.00	
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 82/102N 254.0000	S.F.	200.0000 50,800.00	-22.97 % -11,668.76	154.0600 39,131.24	240.0000 60,960.00	20.00 % 10,160.00	216.0000 54,864.00	8.00 % 4,064.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
				98837-9118			PARKER WA 98939	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 82/104N									
	50.0000	S.F.	200.0000	154.0600	-22.97 %	330.0000	65.00 %	216.0000	8.00 %	
			10,000.00	7,703.00	-2,297.00	16,500.00	6,500.00	10,800.00	800.00	
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 82/106N									
	50.0000	S.F.	200.0000	154.0600	-22.97 %	330.0000	65.00 %	216.0000	8.00 %	
			10,000.00	7,703.00	-2,297.00	16,500.00	6,500.00	10,800.00	800.00	
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 82/114N									
	57.0000	S.F.	200.0000	154.0600	-22.97 %	330.0000	65.00 %	216.0000	8.00 %	
			11,400.00	8,781.42	-2,618.58	18,810.00	7,410.00	12,312.00	912.00	
13	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 82/115N									
	50.0000	S.F.	200.0000	154.0600	-22.97 %	330.0000	65.00 %	216.0000	8.00 %	
			10,000.00	7,703.00	-2,297.00	16,500.00	6,500.00	10,800.00	800.00	
14	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 82/104S									
	50.0000	S.F.	200.0000	154.0600	-22.97 %	330.0000	65.00 %	216.0000	8.00 %	
			10,000.00	7,703.00	-2,297.00	16,500.00	6,500.00	10,800.00	800.00	
15	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 82/106S									
	50.0000	S.F.	200.0000	154.0600	-22.97 %	330.0000	65.00 %	216.0000	8.00 %	
			10,000.00	7,703.00	-2,297.00	16,500.00	6,500.00	10,800.00	800.00	
16	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 82/102N									
	5646.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	28.7000	-18.00 %	44.0000	25.71 %	90.0000	157.14 %	
			197,610.00	162,040.20	-35,569.80	248,424.00	50,814.00	508,140.00	310,530.00	
17	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 82/104N									
	722.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	28.7000	-18.00 %	50.0000	42.86 %	90.0000	157.14 %	
			25,270.00	20,721.40	-4,548.60	36,100.00	10,830.00	64,980.00	39,710.00	
18	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 82/106N									
	583.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	28.7000	-18.00 %	50.0000	42.86 %	90.0000	157.14 %	
			20,405.00	16,732.10	-3,672.90	29,150.00	8,745.00	52,470.00	32,065.00	
19	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 82/114N									
	1195.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	28.7000	-18.00 %	46.0000	31.43 %	90.0000	157.14 %	
			41,825.00	34,296.50	-7,528.50	54,970.00	13,145.00	107,550.00	65,725.00	
20	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 82/115N									
	1104.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	28.7000	-18.00 %	46.0000	31.43 %	90.0000	157.14 %	
			38,640.00	31,684.80	-6,955.20	50,784.00	12,144.00	99,360.00	60,720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
21	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 82/104S 750.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 26,250.00	28.7000 21,525.00	-18.00 % -4,725.00	50.0000 37,500.00	42.86 % 11,250.00	90.0000 67,500.00	157.14 % 41,250.00	
22	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 82/106S 443.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 15,505.00	28.7000 12,714.10	-18.00 % -2,790.90	50.0000 22,150.00	42.86 % 6,645.00	90.0000 39,870.00	157.14 % 24,365.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
23	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 14.0000	TON	1,000.0000 14,000.00	2,500.0000 35,000.00	150.00 % 21,000.00	3,780.0000 52,920.00	278.00 % 38,920.00	1,400.0000 19,600.00	40.00 % 5,600.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
24	CRACK SEALING-CM 14.7600	CM	3,500.0000 51,660.00	10,080.8100 148,792.76	188.02 % 97,132.76	10,000.0000 147,600.00	185.71 % 95,940.00	12,129.4800 179,031.12	246.56 % 127,371.12	
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 242554.2700	S.Y.	2.5000 606,385.68	1.8000 436,597.69	-28.00 % -169,787.99	3.5000 848,939.95	40.00 % 242,554.27	3.0000 727,662.81	20.00 % 121,277.14	
26	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 82/102N 5645.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 197,575.00	15.5700 87,892.65	-55.51 % -109,682.35	21.0000 118,545.00	-40.00 % -79,030.00	50.0000 282,250.00	42.86 % 84,675.00	
27	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 82/104N 722.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 25,270.00	34.5100 24,916.22	-1.40 % -353.78	27.0000 19,494.00	-22.86 % -5,776.00	67.0000 48,374.00	91.43 % 23,104.00	
28	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 82/106N 583.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 20,405.00	34.5100 20,119.33	-1.40 % -285.67	29.0000 16,907.00	-17.14 % -3,498.00	67.0000 39,061.00	91.43 % 18,656.00	
29	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/114N 1195.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 41,825.00	14.2300 17,004.85	-59.34 % -24,820.15	31.0000 37,045.00	-11.43 % -4,780.00	55.0000 65,725.00	57.14 % 23,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
30	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 82/115 1104.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 38,640.00	14.2300 15,709.92	-59.34 % -22,930.08	34.0000 37,536.00	-2.86 % -1,104.00	60.0000 66,240.00	71.43 % 27,600.00	
31	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 82/104S 750.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 26,250.00	34.5100 25,882.50	-1.40 % -367.50	25.0000 18,750.00	-28.57 % -7,500.00	70.0000 52,500.00	100.00 % 26,250.00	
32	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 82/106S 443.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 15,505.00	34.5100 15,287.93	-1.40 % -217.07	42.0000 18,606.00	20.00 % 3,101.00	100.0000 44,300.00	185.71 % 28,795.00	
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 1790.0000	TON	150.0000 268,500.00	150.0000 268,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	225.0000 402,750.00	50.00 % 134,250.00	170.0000 304,300.00	13.33 % 35,800.00	
34	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28 24875.0000	TON	80.0000 1,990,000.00	86.0000 2,139,250.00	7.50 % 149,250.00	135.0000 3,358,125.00	68.75 % 1,368,125.00	140.0000 3,482,500.00	75.00 % 1,492,500.00	
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
36	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
37	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
38	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
39	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 773.0000	L.F.	25.0000 19,325.00	32.0500 24,774.65	28.20 % 5,449.65	37.0000 28,601.00	48.00 % 9,276.00	40.0000 30,920.00	60.00 % 11,595.00	
40	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
				98837-9118			PARKER WA 98939	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
41	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
42	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	125.0000 6,250.00	118.9000 -305.00	385.0000 19,250.00	208.00 % 13,000.00	250.0000 12,500.00	100.00 % 6,250.00	
43	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
44	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	50.0000 1,250.00	1,900.00 % 23,750.00	130.0000 3,250.00	160.00 % 2,000.00	200.0000 5,000.00	300.00 % 3,750.00	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2	EACH	4,000.0000 20,000.00	3,828.8700 -855.65	3,360.0000 16,800.00	-16.00 % -3,200.00	3,500.0000 17,500.00	-12.50 % -2,500.00	
46	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	25.0000 1,875.00	27.3500 176.25	24.0000 1,800.00	-4.00 % -75.00	25.0000 1,875.00	0.00 % 0.00	
47	TEMPORARY BARRIER	L.F.	30.0000 14,010.00	25.8500 -1,938.05	30.0000 14,010.00	0.00 % 0.00	31.0000 14,477.00	3.33 % 467.00	
48	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	20.0000 19,300.00	20.6800 656.20	24.0000 23,160.00	20.00 % 3,860.00	25.0000 24,125.00	25.00 % 4,825.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	40.0000 46,000.00	46.5300 7,509.50	54.0000 62,100.00	35.00 % 16,100.00	56.0000 64,400.00	40.00 % 18,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
50	BARRIER DELINEATOR 86.0000	EACH	50.0000 4,300.00	15.5100 1,333.86	-68.98 % -2,966.14	18.0000 1,548.00	-64.00 % -2,752.00	19.0000 1,634.00	-62.00 % -2,666.00	
51	PAINT LINE 167240.0000	L.F.	0.2000 33,448.00	0.2300 38,465.20	15.00 % 5,017.20	0.2500 41,810.00	25.00 % 8,362.00	0.4500 75,258.00	125.00 % 41,810.00	
52	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 73252.0000	L.F.	1.0000 73,252.00	1.6000 117,203.20	60.00 % 43,951.20	1.9000 139,178.80	90.00 % 65,926.80	2.0000 146,504.00	100.00 % 73,252.00	
53	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 12190.0000	L.F.	3.0000 36,570.00	9.0500 110,319.50	201.67 % 73,749.50	11.0000 134,090.00	266.67 % 97,520.00	11.0000 134,090.00	266.67 % 97,520.00	
54	GROOVED PLASTIC LANE LINE - DOTTED 3057.0000	L.F.	3.0000 9,171.00	4.3900 13,420.23	46.33 % 4,249.23	5.1000 15,590.70	70.00 % 6,419.70	5.3000 16,202.10	76.67 % 7,031.10	
55	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE - DOTTED 1902.0000	L.F.	3.0000 5,706.00	7.3900 14,055.78	146.33 % 8,349.78	8.6000 16,357.20	186.67 % 10,651.20	9.0000 17,118.00	200.00 % 11,412.00	
56	TUBULAR MARKER 33.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,155.00	160.2600 5,288.58	357.89 % 4,133.58	185.0000 6,105.00	428.57 % 4,950.00	195.0000 6,435.00	457.14 % 5,280.00	
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	220.0000 1,760.00	253.3100 2,026.48	15.14 % 266.48	295.0000 2,360.00	34.09 % 600.00	305.0000 2,440.00	38.64 % 680.00	
58	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 237.0000	EACH	25.0000 5,925.00	25.8500 6,126.45	3.40 % 201.45	30.0000 7,110.00	20.00 % 1,185.00	31.0000 7,347.00	24.00 % 1,422.00	
59	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 8.0000	EACH	210.0000 1,680.00	160.2600 1,282.08	-23.69 % -397.92	185.0000 1,480.00	-11.90 % -200.00	195.0000 1,560.00	-7.14 % -120.00	
60	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 8.0000	EACH	210.0000 1,680.00	258.4800 2,067.84	23.09 % 387.84	300.0000 2,400.00	42.86 % 720.00	315.0000 2,520.00	50.00 % 840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
61	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 13.9200	MI.	1,000.0000 13,920.00	1,473.3500 20,509.03	47.34 % 6,589.03	1,710.0000 23,803.20	71.00 % 9,883.20	2,050.0000 28,536.00	105.00 % 14,616.00	
62	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 166043.0000	L.F.	0.2500 41,510.75	0.3600 59,775.48	44.00 % 18,264.73	0.4000 66,417.20	60.00 % 24,906.45	0.6500 107,927.95	160.00 % 66,417.20	
64	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION 3.0000	EACH	200.0000 600.00	103.3900 310.17	-48.31 % -289.83	120.0000 360.00	-40.00 % -240.00	125.0000 375.00	-37.50 % -225.00	
65	SIGN COVERING 885.0000	S.F.	10.0000 8,850.00	20.6800 18,301.80	106.80 % 9,451.80	24.0000 21,240.00	140.00 % 12,390.00	25.0000 22,125.00	150.00 % 13,275.00	
66	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 5250.0000	HR	6.0000 31,500.00	4.7000 24,675.00	-21.67 % -6,825.00	24.0000 126,000.00	300.00 % 94,500.00	25.0000 131,250.00	316.67 % 99,750.00	
67	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		456,500.00	437,898.48	-4.07 %	850,000.00	86.20 %	1,135,000.00	148.63 %	
68	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1620.0000	S.F.	20.0000 32,400.00	36.1900 58,627.80	80.95 % 26,227.80	30.0000 48,600.00	50.00 % 16,200.00	31.0000 50,220.00	55.00 % 17,820.00	
69	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING 90.0000	L.F.	5.0000 450.00	3.1000 279.00	-38.00 % -171.00	3.6000 324.00	-28.00 % -126.00	3.8000 342.00	-24.00 % -108.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
70	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	6.28	-99.87 % -4,993.72	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009820 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6285
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SELAH CREEK BRIDGE TO YAKIMA VICINITY
 PAVING & JOINT REPAIR
 22Y008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0821(095)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
71	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-96.30 %			-44.44 %		-44.44 %
			27,000.00	1,000.00	-26,000.00	15,000.00	-12,000.00	15,000.00	-12,000.00	
72	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-44.41 %			250.00 %		8.33 %
	3.0000		600.0000	333.5200	-799.44	2,100.0000	4,500.00	650.0000	1,950.00	150.00
73	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
75	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
77	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-99.87 %			-80.00 %		-80.00 %
			5,000.00	6.28	-4,993.72	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
78	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL	L.F.			65.44 %			92.00 %		100.00 %
	726.0000		25.0000	41.3600	11,877.36	48.0000	16,698.00	50.0000	36,300.00	18,150.00
			18,150.00	30,027.36		34,848.00		36,300.00		18,150.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,571,902.18	\$5,532,854.76	-0.70%	\$8,490,000.00	52.37%	\$9,899,904.08	77.68%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,571,902.18	\$5,532,854.76	-0.70%	\$8,490,000.00	52.37%	\$9,899,904.08	77.68%	